entitled to avail the facility of remote e-Voting as well as e-voting at the AGM on the proposed 

resolutions as set out in the AGM Notice. 

5. The total paid up Equity Share Capital of the Company as on August 08, 2025 (“Cut Off date”), 

was Rs. 20,00,36,000/- (Rupees Twenty Crore and Thirty-Six Thousand only) divided into 

2,00,03,600 (Two Crore Three Thousand and Six Hundred) equity shares of Rs. 10 (Ten only) 

each. 

Accordingly, calculation of voting rights for the equity shareholders at AGM is as under: - 

g Shares in 7 % in Paid up Votes 

Farticulars number Paid up value value entitlement 

Equity Shares of Rs.